

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 12470/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2010 in MFA No.
2255/2006 (M.V.) of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K. NARASIMHA MURTHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIVN. MANAGER, ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master