

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7291/2010

K. NARASIMHA MURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIVN. MANAGER, ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date : 02/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lagnesh Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. K. Dua,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has stated that he will file an application for deletion of respondent No.2 from the array of the parties. He seeks and is given two weeks time, as last chance on that count. In case any such application is filed the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers in default whereof the matter shall be listed on 9.4. 2015 before this Court for further orders.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar