

LISTED ON 22.09.2015
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 85

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7291 OF 2010

K. NARASIMHA MURTHY

...Appellant (s)

Versus

DIVISIONAL MANAGER, THE ORIENTAL INS. CO. LTD. & ANR.

...Respondent (s)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal against the Judgement and Order dated 11.1.2010 of High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 2255/2006 (MV).

There are two Respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. M. K. Dua, Advocate. Counsel for the appellant has filed an application for deletion of respondent no. 2 from the array of parties but the same is defective as the affidavit in support of application has been deposed by the counsel for the appellant instead of appellant himself. Counsel has not cured the defects despite this Registry's letter.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this 21st day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv..
15, Lawyers Chamber, MC Setalvad Block
2. Mr. M. K. Dua, Adv.
202, Lawyers Chamber, New Block, Supreme Court.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR